
Advertisement for Walk in interview  
Regarding appointment of adhoc Lecturer selection scale (professor) class – I,  

Lecturer senior scale (Reader) class – I and Lecturer class - II 
Walk in interview for 5 (five) Ayurved colleges viz. Ahmedabad, Vadodara, Bhavanagar & Junagadh, Kolavada Under 
the Directorate, Indian system of medicine & homoeopathy, block no.1, Dr.jivaraj mehta bhavan, Gujarat state, 
Gandhinagar, require teaching staff as adhoc basis for 11 (eleven) months. 

Sr. 
 No. 

Name of 
Post 

Pay  
Scale 

No. 
of 

Post 
Subject 

Educational 
Qualification 

Minimum Experience 
after required 
Educational 
Qualification 

Age 
Date & time 
of walk in 
interview 

1 

Lecturer 
selection 

scale 
(Professor) 

class – I 

15600-
39100 

GP-7600 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Samhita Siddhant 
Rachana Sharir 
Kriyasharir 
Dravyaguna 
Panchkarma 
Kayachikitsa 

UG & PG 
Qualification from 
CCIM approved 

college & university 

Total 10 yrs. 
Teaching experience 

among  5yrs. as  
Reader in concern 

subject 

Not above 
45 years 

30/06/2016  
9.30 am 

2 

Lecturer 
senior scale 

(Reader) 
class – I 

15600-
39100 

GP-6600 

 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

 

Samhita Siddhant 
Rachana Sharir 
Kriyasharir 
Rognidan & Vikrutivigyan  
Swasthavritt 
Agadtantra & Vidhivaidak 
Kaumarbhritya 
Panchkarma 
Prasootitantra & Strirog 
Shalyatantra 
Kayachikitsa  

UG & PG 
Qualification from 
CCIM approved 

college & university 

Total 05 yrs. 
Teaching experience 

in concern subject 

Not above 
42 years 

29/06/2016  
9.30 am 

3 
Lecturer 
class - II 

9300-
34800 

GP-5400 

2 
1 
2 
1 

Rachana Sharir 
Dravyaguna 
Agadtantra & Vidhivaidak 
Shalyatantra 

UG & PG 
Qualification from 
CCIM approved 

college & university 

----- 

Not above 
35 years 

 
 
 

30/06/2016 
12.30 pm 

 

4 
Lecturer 

(Sanskrit) 
class – II 

9300-
34800 

GP-5400 
1 Sanskrit 

PG Qualification 
with second class 

from approved 
university  

Total 02 yrs. Of 

Teaching experience 
from recognized 

institution. 
Preference will be 
given to the Ph.D. 

(Sanskrit) from 
recognized 
university 

Not above 
35 years 

30/06/2016 
12.30 pm 

Interested candidates are informed to remain present on own expenses as following details at above address. 
1. Age, Educational Qualification & Experience will consider till the date of interview. 
2. Reserved posts will be filled according to government rules. 
3. Reserved posts are only for Domicile of Gujarat. 
4. Age relaxation will be given as per the government rules to Female & Reserved category candidates.  
5. Original & Attested copy of following Certificates should carry on interview date. 

• School leaving certificate,  
• All (attempt) Mark sheet of UG & PG final year,  
• Attempt certificate of UG & PG final year,  
• Registration certificate (Excluding Sanskrit),  
• Physically handicapped (PH) certificate,  
• Caste certificate (“Annexure A” (Non creamy layer certificate) of current financial year for SEBC 

candidate),  
• Non creamy layer certificate of current financial year for candidate of UEWS ,  
• Experience certificate,  
• CCC+ certificate,  

6. Two Recent Passport size photographs 
7. Original government gazette (in case of name change) and other related documents 
8. Minimum Percentage in UG examination for General Candidates is 55% and for reserved candidates is 50%. 
9. Candidate must carry the details of Books published by known publishers & Research papers published in peer 

review journals in concern subject. 
10. Candidate can present any information regarding the concern subject, at the time of interview.  
11. Adequate knowledge of Sanskrit/Hindi/English/Gujarati. 
12. If any information is found to be false/misleading/hidden candidate will be terminated immediately. 
13. Decision made by Director/Chairman will be final for this matter. 

 
(Dr. K.R.Desai) 

Director 
ISM&H, Gujarat State 

Gandhinagar 


